Ce: service@tintolaw.co.za; monica@tintolaw.co.za; rfdevilliers@gmail.com;
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Subject: Directive - Judge Potterill - unopposed motions 26 May 2022
Attachments: Directive - Judge Potterili - unopposed motions 26 May 2022.pdf
Importance: High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the directive pertaining to unopposed motions before Judge Potteriil on 26 May 2022.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za
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The infermation contained in this communicetion from the sender is confidential. Tt is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you cre rot the ricipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
actiori in relation of the contants of his ' fTormelion ig strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email bas b2en scanned for virsss and meiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) fo business. Previding a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
CFFICE OF THE HONQURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Buitding, ¢/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8% Floor

Tel: 0824102001/{012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

20 May 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL ON 246 MAY 2022
1. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 26 May 2022,

2. The unopposed motion roll of Thursday 26 May 2022 will be cailled physically in
court and the hearing will begin strictly at 10:00 in court 8E.

3. Counsel are required to appear in all the applications.

4. All counsel should be robed for the appearance.

5. Postponements and removais will be called first. Thereafter the applications will
be called in order of seniority.

6. Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to
Caselines including the practice note, notice of set down and the drafi order (in
Word format) by Tuesday 24 May 2022 at 14:00.

7. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please
ensure that the Judge’'s name is comectly refiected on the draft order as well as
the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).




8. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the sumame of the Judge,
date being 26 May 2022, the name of the counsel, the altormey and their
respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase “Further or/and alternative relief”

appears in your draft order it must be deleted.

9. All documents should be uploaded by 16:00 on Tuesday 24 May 2022, If the
documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late

documents may e upleaded. If for some reason you are unabile to upload the
draft order, you may e-mail it to JHefer@judiciary.crg.za.

10. Postponements and/or removals should ke communicated by e-mail to
JHefer@iudicicav.org.za.

Yours faithfully

{ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED: NOT SIGNED}
J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill

Tel No: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer®judiciarv.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}
(UNOPPQOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 MAY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J
1. STD BANK LTD VS  H20 DUST CONTROL+1 59276/21
2. FBBANKLTD VS  SJMOMBERG 12011/20
3. NEDBANK LTD VS D KOURCUMA 51530/21
4. LNKETSO VS MIN OF POLICE 6203/17
5. GSTUTUBALA VS  RAF 9095/19
6. VILLE'D AFRIQUE VS  NMOYO+1 2170/22
7. LHMARUMO VS LM PETLELE 54726/21
!
8. ABSATRUST LTD VS  RAF 3604/22 I
r
|
9. OUTA VS  SANRAL+2 7955/21 |

10. P RAMOPYA Vs F RAMOPYA+3 38137/21




11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23

24.

A VREY+4

FNB BANK LTD

C T MOHULATSI

FNB MORTGAGE

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J RUSSEL

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EUREKA DIY SOLUTIONS

EX PARTE; M R MANZINI+1

A VERMOOTEN

EX PARTE: J L MAKONDO

E M MOLELE

L E MTHIMUNYE+11

VS

Vs

U

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

V5

VS

L BOTHA+4

E L CHUENE

TTayYyo

B DHANIRAM

G F BLACK+5

G 5 OKOKE+1

DUE DILIGENCE ADVISORY+1

SKAAP TIOP

J BESTER+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

GOLDEN CITY PROPERTIES

75405/16

35225/16

3271/23

6712/22

1106/21

13023/22

2639/21

54911/21

27557/20

3501/22

76151/18

15571/22

41915/20

34846/20




25. E VAN RENSBURG VS W VAN RENSBURG 10989/22
26. D EHLOHLE VS RAF 52512/18
27. M CPIETERS VS D PIETERS 50500/15
28. L E MTHIMUNYE VS KIMOVAX LTD 53735/20
29. T B MOTAUNG VS RAF 8077/20
30. TCCARTY VS RAF 3532/19

31. EXPARTE: M BOTES 11891/22
32. M TRAMAPHAKELA A REMORA INVESTMENTS+3 65322/20
33. ABSA BANK LTD VS M 5 MTITITI 64015/21
34. VORASPARK LTD 'S SIYANDASABELO TRADING+3 1366/22
35. N ZAMLIZE ) RAF 4088/21




