Cc:

service@tintolaw.co.za; monica@tintolaw.co.za; rfdevi!liers@gmail.com;

deneys@dzalaw.co.za; kira@dzalaw.co.za; cindy@dzalaw.co.za; natashavn@lawcircle.co.za;

litigation@beukes-sik.co.za; haskins@lawcircle.co.za; dian@serfonteinatt.co.za; litigation@gbotha.co.za; albertraslaw@gmail.com; prebashniem@raf.co.za;

laurise@vandevyver.co.za

Subject:

Directive - Judge Potterill - unopposed motions 26 May 2022

Attachments:

Directive - Judge Potterili - unopposed motions 26 May 2022.pdf

Importance:

High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the directive pertaining to unopposed motions before Judge Potterill on 26 May 2022.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill Gauteng Division, Pretoria Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Floor Tel: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

20 May 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL ON 26 MAY 2022

- 1. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 26 May 2022.
- 2. The unopposed motion roll of <u>Thursday 26 May 2022</u> will be called **physically in** court and the hearing will begin strictly <u>at 10:00</u> in court 8E.
- 3. Counsel are required to appear in all the applications.
- 4. All counsel should be robed for the appearance.
- 5. Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will be called in order of seniority.
- Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to CaseLines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in Word format) by <u>Tuesday 24 May 2022 at 16:00.</u>
- 7. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly reflected on the draft order as well as the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).

- 8. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge, date being 26 May 2022, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase "Further or/and alternative relief" appears in your draft order it must be deleted.
- 9. All documents should be uploaded by 16:00 on Tuesday 24 May 2022. If the documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late documents may be uploaded. If for some reason you are unable to upload the draft order, you may e-mail it to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.
- 10. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED: NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill

Tel No: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J

1. STD BANK LTD	VS	H20 DUST CONTROL+1	59276/21
2. FB BANK LTD	VS	S J MOMBERG	12011/20
3. NEDBANK LTD	VS	D KOURCUMA	51530/21
4. LN KETSO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	6203/17
5. G S TUTUBALA	VS	RAF	9095/19
6. VILLE'D AFRIQUE	VS	N MOYO+1	2170/22
7. LH MARUMO	VS	L M PETLELE	54726/21
8. ABSATRUST LTD	VS	RAF	3604/22
9. OUTA	VS	SANRAL+2	7955/21
10. P RAMOPYA		VS F RAMOPYA+3	38137/21

11. A VREY+4	VS	L BOTHA+4	75405/16
12. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E L CHUENE	35225/16
13. CT MOHULATSI	V\$	T T GYO	3271/22
14. FNB MORTGAGE	VS	B DHANIRAM	6712/22
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G F BLACK+5	1106/21
16. EX PARTE: J RUSSEL			13023/22
17. STD BANK LTD	VS	G S OKOKE+1	2639/21
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	DUE DILIGENCE ADVISORY+1	54911/21
19. EUREKA DIY SOLUTIONS	VS	SKAAP TJOP	27557/20
20. EX PARTE; M R MANZINI+1			3501/22
21. A VERMOOTEN	VS	J BESTER+1	76151/18
22. EX PARTE: J L MAKONDO			15571/22
23. E M MOLELE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	41915/20
24. L E MTHIMUNYE+11	VS	GOLDEN CITY PROPERTIES	34846/20

25. E VAN RENSBURG	VS	W VAN RENSBURG	10989/22
26. D E HLOHLE	VS	RAF	52512/18
27. M C PIETERS	VS	D PIETERS	50500/15
28. LEMTHIMUNYE	VS	KIMOVAX LTD	53735/20
29. T B MOTAUNG	VS	RAF	8077/20
30. T C CARTY	VS	RAF	3532/19
31. EX PARTE: M BOTES			11891/22
32. M T RAMAPHAKELA	VS	REMORA INVESTMENTS+3	65322/20
33. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M S MTITITI	64015/21
34. VORASPARK LTD	VS	SIYANDASABELO TRADING+3	21366/22
35. N ZAMLIZE	VS	RAF	4088/21